



resolution to be submitted by respondent no.1.

Mr. Shyam Diwan, learned senior advocate appears on behalf of respondent no.1 (Hindustan Electricity Generation Company Pvt. Ltd.) on caveat. He is, however, handicapped as he does not have a copy of this special leave petition with him. He, however, informed us that respondent no.1 (Hindustan Electricity Generation Company Pvt. Ltd.) has been given the necessary permission by the Secretary Department of Environment vide letter dated February 22, 2012.

It appears to us that the aforesaid letter granting permission to respondent no.1 (Hindustan Electricity Generation Company Pvt. Ltd.) has been issued in compliance with the peremptory direction of the High Court.

As Mr. Diwan, does not have a copy of the special leave petition, and is, therefore, unable to make any effective submissions, we adjourn the case to March 13, 2012.

Till that date, however, the permission granted to respondent no.1 under the aforesaid letter dated February 22, 2012 shall remain in abeyance.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master