

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2109/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 18/10/2011 in CRLWP No.833/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

NAVLAKEH UMBRE PARYAVARAN PARISAR V.SANGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 9048 of 2012

(With appln. for seeking permission to place on record additional events/documents, prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9049 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9050 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9051 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20961-20962 of 2012

(With applications for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to file synopsis, list of dates, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K. Sultan Singh, Adv.  
Mr. V. Hari Pillai, Adv.  
Mr. K. Himmat Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Susha Unni, Adv.  
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.  
For Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Bobde, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Navroz Seervai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Milind Sathe, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Rashna Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.  
Mr. Saswat Patnaik, Adv.  
Ms. Kamna Sagar, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.  
For Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinod Bobde, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Navroz Seervai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Milind Sathe, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Rashna Khan, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.  
Mr. Saswat Patnaik, Adv.  
Ms. Kamna Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Kumar Suri, Adv.

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K. Sultan Singh, Adv.  
Mr. V. Hari Pillai, Adv.  
Mr. K. Himmat Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Susha Unni, Adv.  
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.  
For Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
For Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NOS. 2109, 9048, 9049, 9050 and 9051 of 2012

Delay in filing special leave petition (C) Nos. 2109 of 2012 and 9050 of 2012 are condoned.

Following our order dated May 2, 2012, the Bombay High Court has finally disposed of the case, Public Interest Litigation No.115 of 2010 (With Civil Application Nos. 143 of 2010 and 87 of 2012) by judgment and order dated June 28, 2012.

By the aforesaid judgment and order, the Public Interest Litigation case has been allowed with a direction to the State Expert Appraisal Committee (SEAC) to reconsider the case of Hindustan Electricity Generation Company Private Limited (respondent no.6 in PIL) for grant of environmental clearance and to take a

...3/-

-3-

fresh decision on the application submitted by it in accordance with law.

Against the judgment and order of the Bombay High Court the Company has filed SLP(C) Nos.20961-20962 of 2012.

As a result of the decision of the Bombay High Court in the aforesaid Public Interest Litigation case, these matters no longer survive.

The proceedings in all these cases are accordingly closed with the clarification that any question regarding any civil or criminal liability arising from any past action(s) of the Company shall remain open before the SEAC/Competent Court or authority.

The interim orders passed in any of these cases stand vacated.

The special leave petitions are disposed of.

SLP(C) NOS. 20961-20962 of 2012

Put up these cases in due course before the appropriate Bench.

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, learned senior advocate appearing on behalf of Gram Panchayat Navlakh Umbre (Respondent No.1) states that till these matters are taken up by the Court, respondent no.1 shall not take any action in regard to the criminal case in pursuance of the orders of the Bombay High Court.

|(Neetu Khajuria)  
|Sr.P.A.

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
|Master

Court |  
|